Document No. G001-OM00007-C
1
PRODUCT NAME
PRESSURE GAUGE
MODEL/ Series
Ｇ４３
- 1 -
Contents

scale display the pressure value.
3．Type marking
How to Order
        G 4 3 － ※ － ※ ※
Connect port
 01：1/8
 02：1/4
Thread type
 Nil：R
  N：NPT
 Symbol of the MAX. Pressure
2：0.2MPa
3：0.3MPa
4：0.4MPa
6：0.6MPa
7：0.7MPa
10：1.0MPa
- 6 -
4. Caution on Handling
                                  Operation
(1) Do not give the pressure more than max. (indicated by max. scale). Otherwise,
displacement of zero point of needle and deformation of Bourdon tube may be caused.
Select the gauge in accordance with max. operating pressure.
 (2) Do not use the fluid which may corrode the material of contact part to liquid and gas.
Otherwise, pressure element is broken or burst and released to outside, and finally, that
damage human body and peripheral equipment.
(3) Please provide the space by 10mm or more of the glass of the pressure gauge in
surroundings.
The glass is damaged if the glass doesn't operate normally and it is very dangerous.
(4) Use within operating temperature range. Otherwise, the gauge breaks and damages
human body and peripheral equipment.
                                   Handling
(1)  Do not use for oxygen.
(2)  Do not give any modification to the product and its function.
(3)  Before installation and removal, shut off supply pressure completely and exhaust residual
pressure in tubing and other pressure line.
Warning
Warning
- 7 -
                      Environment
(1)  Do not mount the product in a location where it is subject to strong vibrations and/or shock.
(2)  Avoid to expose the gauge to direct sunlight because it can make ambient temperature
increase quickly and also prevent the air from freezing during cold season.
                       Piping
(1)  Before piping
      Make sure that all debris, cutting oil, dust, etc. are removed from the piping.
(2)  Sealant tape
       When installing piping or fitting into a port, ensure that sealant material does not clog up the
pressure port. When using sealant tape, leave the first 2 thread turns exposed at the end of
pipe/fitting.
 Operation
If the gauge is dropped and given impact, its performance may lower.
 How to store
(1)  Preserve under the environment with low humidity and no vibration and dust.
(2)  If multiple gauges should be piled up, avoid deformation due to their weight, and drop.
 Handling
For installation and removal, be sure to use spanner and do not hold the body.
Caution
Caution
Caution
Caution
Caution
- 8 -
5.Pattern of the dial
6.Drawing
No. Description
1 Glass
2 Cover
3 Cover
4 Socket
5 Self-Binding Screw
Note) ※1 shows R thread, ※2 shows NPT thread.
※